HOPEWELL BOROUGH BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

4 Columbia Avenue- PO Box 141 Hopewell, NJ 08525

AGENDA

February 9, 2022

Call to order:

Flag Salute Notification of meeting (Sunshine Law) Roll call

Minutes: (January 12, 2022)
Public Comment:

Resolution 22-13 A Resolution authorizing payment of the tanker Resolution 22-14 A Resolution authorizing payment of the rescue truck

Treasurer's Report: Resolution 22-15

Fire Department Admin

Ladies' Auxiliary

EMU Chief Report:

Fire Chief Report:

Fire Official Report: On file

Committee Reports:

Attorney Report:

Other Business:

Insurance installment discussion

Resolution 22-16 A Resolution authorizing and amending insurance premium installment payments between meetings

Resolution 22-17 A Resolution appointing a public agency compliance officer

HOPEWELL BOROUGH BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

4 Columbia Avenue- PO Box 141 Hopewell, NJ 08525

AGENDA

February 9, 2022

Call to order:

Flag Salute Notification of meeting (Sunshine Law) Roll call

Minutes: (January 12, 2022)
Public Comment:

Resolution 22-13 A Resolution authorizing payment of the tanker Resolution 22-14 A Resolution authorizing payment of the rescue truck

Treasurer's Report: Resolution 22-15

Fire Department Admin

Ladies' Auxiliary

EMU Chief Report:

Fire Chief Report:

Fire Official Report: On file

Committee Reports:

Attorney Report:

Other Business:

Insurance installment discussion

Resolution 22-16 A Resolution authorizing and amending insurance premium installment payments between meetings

Resolution 22-17 A Resolution appointing a public agency compliance officer